for Capacity Building of Persons with special needs (IRSCBPSNQ)’. The instrument adopted a four point rating 

scale of Very High Extent to Very low Extent. Test-re-test method was used for the reliability test which 

yielded reliability co-efficient of 0.72. 321 Copies of questionnaire were distributed and Three hundred and 

twelve (312)  were retrieved for analysis. Mean and Standard Deviation were used to answer the research 

questions, while t-test was used to test the hypotheses. The findings revealed that assistive technology plays a 

vital role in improving functional independence.

[...]

The reliability coefficient was determined using Pearson Product Moment 

Correlation Co-efficient to establish the reliability index of the instrument. A reliability coefficient of 0.72 was 

obtained, which the researcher felt it was high enough and that the instrument was therefore, deemed reliable. A 

total of 321 (Three Hundred and twenty one) copies of the instrument was administered to counselor and special 

needs students and 312 (Three Hundred and twelve) copies retrieved from the respondents within an interval of 

two weeks. This was done by the researcher and two assistants who were briefed on the modalities to administer 

and retrieve the instruments. The research questions and hypotheses was analyzed using mean, standard